FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Vertex of the statemark	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Name: Pfizer Inc. Street Address: 235 East 42nd Street, (150/5) City: New York State: New York Zip: 10017-5755 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Consent Change of Name	
Execution Date October 17, 2007	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	I States Patent Application No. 11/592,574, filed November 3, 2006
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent	No. (s)
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
Name: Gregg C. Benson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Pfizer Inc.	Enclosed
Street Address: Eastern Point Road, MS 8260-1611	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Groton State: Connecticut ZIP: 06340	
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1445
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin the original or a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached document is
Carl J. Goddard	Ender Carrille 18 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Sincluding cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Commission	etach this portion Assignments ner for Patents
Alexandria, Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a	Xox 1450 VA 22313-1450 about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the e sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the IC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

CH \$40.00 161445 11592574

PC33149A

CONSENT OF PFIZER LIMITED

Whereas by virtue of the terms of employment with PFIZER LIMITED of Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, PFIZER LIMITED is entitled to an assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to all countries of the world, in and to all inventions, whether joint or sole made Paul Anthony Bradley, Kevin Neil Dack, Patrick Stephen Johnson and Sarah Elizabeth Skerratt and whereas PFIZER LIMITED desires that PFIZER INC. receive the full benefits of the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s), PFIZER LIMITED by duly authorized signature of the undersigned officer, hereby consents to the foregoing assignment by its aforesaid employee(s) to PFIZER INC.

1714 day of OCTOBER 2007 Signed this

PFIZER LIMITED By:

Keith S. Ruddock Senior Patent Attorney

In the presence of:

Vitness) John Howard Burt

RECORDED: 10/18/2007